
                                               CLASSIFICATION FOR 2026

Junior Men A               - 13 - 19 Master Men G              - 40 - 49

Junior Women B          - 13 - 19 Master Men H               - 50 - 59

Senior Men C               - 20 - 29 Master Women I           - 40 - 49

Senior Men D               - 30 - 39 Super Master Men J     - 60 - 69

Senior Women E          - 20 - 29 Master Women 2 K       - 50 - 59

Senior Women F          - 30 - 39 Master Women 3 L        - 60 - Over

Super Women N          - 70 - 74 Super Master Men M1- 70 - 74

Super Women N1          - 75 - 79 Super Master Men M2- 75 - 79

Super Women N2          - 80 Over Super Master Men M3- 80 - Over 
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Total

Junior Men    

1 Haberkorn, Beckham M A NSR 0 0 0 200 200 198 0 598

2 Crimmins, Liam M A 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 200

3 Dunne, Zach M A 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

4 Wierzba, Liam M A VASA 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 200

5 Cole, Arrow M A 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

6 Ehinger, Vincent M A NSR 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 199

7 Hill, Reid M A NSR 0 0 0 0 0 199 0 199

8 O'Hearn, Traverse M A VASA 0 199 0 0 0 0 0 199

9 DeBruyn, Solomon M A VASA 0 198 0 0 0 0 0 198

10 Greenberg, Aaron M A CCSH 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 198

11 Winger, Jesse M A NSR 0 0 0 0 198 0 0 198

12 Frost, Finn M A 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 197

13 Mazurek, Jack M A VASA 0 196 0 0 0 0 0 196

14 Dykstra, Bode M A VASA 0 195 0 0 0 0 0 195

15 Gorman, Nathan M A VASA 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 194

16 Jeffries, Harrison M A VASA 0 193 0 0 0 0 0 193

17 Belden, Patrick M A VASA 0 192 0 0 0 0 0 192

18 Dawson, Walter M A 0 191 0 0 0 0 0 191

19 Graebel, Hannes M A 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 190

20 Armstrong, Walter M A 0 189 0 0 0 0 0 189

21 Spitzner, Julian M A VASA 0 188 0 0 0 0 0 188

22 Burris, Henry M A 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 187
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Total

Junior Women    

1 Smith, Lindsay F B VASA 200 199 0 0 0 0 0 399

2 Newmister, Avery F B NSR 0 0 0 199 199 0 0 398

3 Temkin, Shirel   F B CCSH 0 0 0 200 198 0 0 398

4 Cole, Lulu F B VASA 198 196 0 0 0 0 0 394

5 Cole, Jemma F B VASA 199 193 0 0 0 0 0 392

6 Ludlow, Avery F B NSR 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 200

7 Zeratsky, Ava F B VASA 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 200

8 Cathles, Sanne F B 0 0 0 198 0 0 0 198

9 Dykstra, Emma F B VASA 0 198 0 0 0 0 0 198

10 Cathles, Tegan F B 0 0 0 197 0 0 0 197

11 Dunne, Kayla F B 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 197

12 Sketch, Annabelle F B VASA 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 197

13 Gillis, Kialey F B 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 196

14 Coulter, Sylvia F B VASA 0 195 0 0 0 0 0 195

15 Higley, Ava F B 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 194

16 Kelly, Avery F B 0 192 0 0 0 0 0 192

17 Gillis, Kinley F B 0 191 0 0 0 0 0 191

18 Springborn, Thalia F B 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 190

19 Cliff, Elouise F B 0 189 0 0 0 0 0 189

20 Gaylord, Althea F B 0 188 0 0 0 0 0 188

21 Lamarche, Lillian F B 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 187
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Total

Senior Women 

1 Davis, Rebecca F F HH/CCSS 199 0 199 199 200 198 0 995

2 Spencer, Deanna F K CCSH 195 0 196 191 199 194 199 983

3 Ratfoul, Lavina F L NSR 190 0 189 190 192 0 196 957

4 Weeks, Linda F N CCSH 189 0 188 184 190 191 195 953

5 Shere, Tove F N CCSH 186 0 0 186 149 187 150 858

6 Anderson, Wendy F L CCSH 194 0 193 0 0 195 198 780

7 Stevenson, Gwen F K CCSH 182 0 0 183 189 0 192 746

8 O'Hearn, Erica F I VASA 0 0 200 0 0 200 200 600

9 McGiness, Linda F N CCSH 149 0 0 149 148 150 0 596

10 Compton, Heather F K HH/CCSS 197 0 197 0 0 196 0 590

11 Newmister, Sarah F I NSR 0 0 195 197 197 0 0 589

12 Schlimmer, Mary F F HH/CCSS 196 0 194 0 0 197 0 587

13 Darnton, Cheryl F K VASA 193 0 0 196 196 0 0 585

14 Maclin, Leslie F L VASA 184 0 187 0 0 0 191 562

15 Mueller-Brumb. Carole F L GRNST 150 0 0 150 150 0 0 450

16 Vanias, Kaitlyn F F HH/CCSS 200 0 0 0 0 199 0 399

17 Callison, Ellie F F NSR 0 0 0 198 198 0 0 396

18 Bugge, Cecili F E 191 0 0 0 0 193 0 384

19 Hensley, Kirsten F I NSR 0 0 0 188 194 0 0 382

20 Schultz, Skye F I NSR 0 0 0 189 193 0 0 382

21 Harris, Katie F I GRNST 183 0 0 0 0 0 194 377

22 Mitchell, Melinda F L VASA 188 0 0 0 0 188 0 376

23 Hewitt, Julie F N NSR 0 0 0 182 186 0 0 368

24 Rand, Karin F E NSR 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 200

25 Frye, Mariah F F CCSH 0 0 198 0 0 0 0 198

26 Gillis, Karin F K 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 198

27 Baic-Bershire, Ivanka F L 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197

28 Aittama, Erica   F K 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 195

29 Rosenbaum, Rachel F F CCSH 0 0 0 195 0 0 0 195

30 Griffin, Kate F E UM 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 194

31 Taylor, Emily F E 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 193

32 Alsager, Kari F F 0 0 0 193 0 0 0 193

33 Hiscox, Frances F I 0 0 192 0 0 0 0 192

34 Malherbe, Elisa F E 0 0 0 192 0 0 0 192

35 Olson, Julie F K GRNST 0 0 0 0 0 192 0 192

36 Steffke, Hanna F E 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 192

37 Salley, Izzy F E NSR 0 0 0 0 191 0 0 191

38 Thomas, Erica F F 0 0 191 0 0 0 0 191

39 Fisher, Phoebe F I 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 190

40 Markley, Lisa F K 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 190

41 Foltz, Bonnie F L 0 0 0 0 0 189 0 189

42 Bedell, Katherine F F 0 0 0 0 188 0 0 188

43 Anderson, Logan F E 0 0 0 0 187 0 0 187
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Total

44 Brownell, Sage F E 0 0 0 187 0 0 0 187

45 Seager, Chris F L HH/CCSS 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 187

46 Knaus, Leigh F I 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 186

47 Whitney, Robin F L 0 0 186 0 0 0 0 186

48 Lefelhoc, Lindsey F I 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

49 Salley, Isabelle F E UM 0 0 0 185 0 0 0 185

50 Whetstone, Leigh F I CCSH 0 0 0 0 0 185 0 185

51 Jones, Christianna F I 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 181
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Total

Senior Men 

1 DuFour, Yvon M J NSR 192 0 190 197 197 188 197 973

2 Davis, Michael M D HH/CCSS 186 0 195 199 199 194 0 973

3 Sorgenfrei, Allen M J NSR 181 0 182 0 196 182 192 933

4 Miller, Andrew M D GRNST 159 0 175 186 183 164 188 896

5 Cornell, Doug M J NSR 179 0 177 184 184 172 0 896

6 Zordell, Blair M J GRNST 176 0 174 183 185 170 0 888

7 Temkin, Mike M J CCSH 168 0 0 179 178 163 186 874

8 Neier, Rick M J CCSH 156 0 161 164 170 150 184 835

9 Spencer, Tim M H CCSH 150 0 160 165 174 141 183 832

10 Smith, Mark M J CCSH 158 0 163 167 173 145 0 806

11 Thielfoldt, Devan M J CCSH 153 0 159 170 172 146 0 800

12 Baas, Brad M C NSR 0 0 0 200 200 199 198 797

13 Raffoul, Khalil M J NSR 148 0 153 150 161 0 176 788

14 Smigiel, Steve Jr. M H GRNST 190 0 187 0 0 190 196 763

15 Ball, Douglas M J CCSH 138 0 146 149 156 0 174 763

16 McKeon, John M J CCSH 143 0 148 155 158 140 0 744

17 Smigiel, Steve Sr. M M3 GRNST 148 0 0 148 148 149 150 743

18 Kaleita, Gary M M1 CCSH 146 0 0 145 145 146 149 731

19 VonWallmenich, Theo M G CCSH 180 0 0 0 192 169 189 730

20 Steffke, Steve M J CCSH 174 0 173 191 191 0 0 729

21 Johnson, Peter M M3 GRNST 143 0 0 147 144 145 148 727

22 Wells, Richard M M3 CCSH 141 0 147 144 143 142 147 723

23 Muha, Mike M J NSR 173 0 176 0 189 162 0 700

24 Camp, Don M MI GRNST 172 0 168 0 0 173 185 698

25 Triebold, Robert M J GRNST 0 0 167 171 182 153 0 673

26 Worsnop, Gregory M M1 GRNST 157 0 169 0 0 159 187 672

27 Grum, Cyril M M1 NSR 160 0 162 172 165 0 0 659

28 Crandall, Jesse M G 155 0 156 174 168 0 0 653

29 Kusku, John M G NSR 154 0 155 173 167 0 0 649

30 Wakeley, Jorden M D HH/CCSS 200 0 199 0 0 200 0 599

31 Rynalski, Frank M M1 CCSH 150 0 0 149 149 150 0 598

32 Zlobicki, Zbigniev M M2 NSR 144 0 154 150 150 0 0 598

33 Parrott, Eric M D GRNST 197 0 198 0 0 198 0 593

34 Baic, Milan M J VASA 0 0 193 0 0 196 199 588

35 Brumbaugh, Ernie M M2 GRNST 147 0 0 146 147 148 0 588

36 O'Hearn, John M G VASA 0 0 196 0 0 195 195 586

37 Paull, Dennis M J GRNST 196 0 197 0 0 192 0 585

38 Newmister, Sean M D NSR 0 0 189 195 198 0 0 582

39 Goodman, Glenn M H GRNST 194 0 192 0 0 0 191 577

40 Medina, Danny M D CCSH 193 0 188 0 0 191 0 572

41 Hughes, Craig M H GRNST 187 0 0 0 0 186 193 566

42 Trudgeon, Dane M C 195 0 186 0 0 180 0 561

43 Gravlin, John M M1 HH/CCSS 0 0 183 0 0 183 194 560
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Total

44 Heady, Doug M J NSR 0 0 0 182 190 177 0 549

45 Dawson, Ken M M2 VASA 183 0 181 0 0 181 0 545

46 Heeres, Joel M G NSR 163 0 0 192 188 0 0 543

47 Keegan, Patrick M G CCSH 175 0 0 187 0 174 0 536

48 Beebe, James M J GRNST 177 0 179 0 0 175 0 531

49 Smith, Robert M H HH/CCSS 165 0 178 0 0 165 0 508

50 Britton, John M J HH/CCSS 0 0 164 163 176 0 0 503

51 Kil, Gregory M J GRNST 0 0 157 159 177 0 0 493

52 Pietila, Jukka M J GRNST 164 0 171 0 0 157 0 492

53 Nolan, Dan M M1 GRNST 0 0 152 0 0 147 182 481

54 Smith, Jason M D 0 0 0 162 157 139 0 458

55 Harris, Ryan M D GRNST 0 0 0 0 0 197 200 397

56 Zimmerman, Jason M H CCSH 0 0 0 198 195 0 0 393

57 Willoughby, Weston M D HH/CCSS 0 0 194 0 0 193 0 387

58 Peng, Joseph M C 0 0 0 0 194 187 0 381

59 Grimes, Eric M H NSR 184 0 0 193 0 0 0 377

60 Barmin, Vladimir M C CCSH 0 0 0 185 187 0 0 372

61 Meersman , Matt M G HH/CCSS 188 0 184 0 0 0 0 372

62 Busta, Elliot M D 0 0 0 189 181 0 0 370

63 Tucker, Jackson M C 0 0 185 0 0 184 0 369

64 Fisher, Anthony  M C 189 0 0 0 0 178 0 367

65 Mecklenburg, Travis M C HH/CCSS 178 0 0 0 0 185 0 363

66 Smith, Randy M J GRNST 169 0 0 0 0 0 190 359

67 Hudson, Jonah M C 0 0 0 180 179 0 0 359

68 Morgan, Jon M H 0 0 180 0 0 176 0 356

69 Kangas, Ben M D NSR 0 0 0 194 0 158 0 352

70 Brownell, Tony M H 0 0 166 175 0 0 0 341

71 Percha, Tony M J NSR 0 0 0 166 175 0 0 341

72 Vasquez, Kevin M D NSR 0 0 0 147 193 0 0 340

73 McCoy, Michael  M G NSR 170 0 0 0 0 168 0 338

74 Triebold, Owen M C 162 0 172 0 0 0 0 334

75 Gillis, Anders M D 182 0 150 0 0 0 0 332

76 Anderson, Jim M M1 HH/CCSS 0 0 170 0 0 161 0 331

77 Boluyt, Marvin M M1 NSR 0 0 0 160 171 0 0 331

78 Appel, Mike M H HH/CCSS 146 0 0 0 0 0 178 324

79 Danes, Adam M H NSR 0 0 0 158 164 0 0 322

80 Hartman, Jacob M C HH/CCSS 166 0 0 0 0 155 0 321

81 Satch, Kazie M H 0 0 0 161 160 0 0 321

82 Wisneski, Dan M J GRNST 0 0 0 0 0 143 177 320

83 Koehler, Fred M M1 151 0 158 0 0 0 0 309

84 Plymale, Brad M H NSR 0 0 0 153 154 0 0 307

85 Rimer, Daniel M M1 CCSH 0 0 0 148 152 0 0 300

86 Gustafson, Tim M H NSR 139 0 0 0 159 0 0 298

87 Anderson, Chris M G 142 0 0 0 150 0 0 292
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Total

88 Freeburger, Bruce M M1 NSR 0 0 145 0 0 147 0 292

89 Shere, Jerry M M3 142 0 0 0 0 143 0 285

90 Moore, Andrew M C HH/CCSS 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 200

91 Vanias, Alex M D HH/CCSS 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

92 Tarras, Kevin M G 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 198

93 Ries, Scott M G CCSH 0 0 0 196 0 0 0 196

94 Monaco, Riccardo M H 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 191

95 Schimmer, Michael M D 0 0 191 0 0 0 0 191

96 Button, Keith M D 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 190

97 Gottsleben, Mark M M 0 0 0 0 0 189 0 189

98 Franzon, Thomas M D 0 0 0 188 0 0 0 188

99 Ankers, Dom M J 0 0 0 0 186 0 0 186

100 Tucker, Joe M D 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

101 Gurney, Peter M G 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181

102 Teddy, David M H 0 0 0 181 0 0 0 181

103 Wernette, Tom M J CCSH 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 180

104 Russell, Patrick M H 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 180

105 Whitman, Cody M C 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 179

106 Hietikko, David M J GRNST 0 0 0 0 0 179 0 179

107 Levin, Noah M G NSR 0 0 0 178 0 0 0 178

108 LaMarra, Steve M H NSR 0 0 0 177 0 0 0 177

109 Franzon, Anders M D 0 0 0 176 0 0 0 176

110 Gearig, Lee M J CCSH 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 175

111 Seager, Steve M J HH/CCSS 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 171

112 Sweeney, David M G 0 0 0 0 0 171 0 171

113 Bruley, Anthony M H 0 0 0 0 169 0 0 169

114 Rossiter, Nick M C UM 0 0 0 169 0 0 0 169

115 Meffert, Evan M G 0 0 0 168 0 0 0 168

116 Dubes, Dan M J GRNST 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 167

117 Vreeken, Steven M H 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 167

118 Schwab, Benjamin M G 0 0 0 0 166 0 0 166

119 Ziegler, Garrett M G 0 0 0 0 0 166 0 166

120 Fehrenbach, Michael M H 0 0 165 0 0 0 0 165

121 LaMoureaux, Mark M J NSR 0 0 0 0 163 0 0 163

122 Spiekerman, Matt M D 0 0 0 0 162 0 0 162

123 Gabriel, Matt M G HH/CCSS 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 161

124 Mitchell, Shannon M H 0 0 0 0 0 160 0 160

125 Olind, Johannes M D 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 157

126 Clement, John M M1 0 0 0 156 0 0 0 156

127 Dreeszen, Bryce M J VASA 0 0 0 0 0 156 0 156

128 Leisher, Zimri M C 0 0 0 0 155 0 0 155

129 Foley, Mike M M1 0 0 0 0 0 154 0 154

130 Wright, Jim M J 0 0 0 154 0 0 0 154

131 Colaco, Sean M D 0 0 0 0 153 0 0 153
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Total

132 Dennis, John M H NSR 0 0 0 152 0 0 0 152

133 Klemm, Karl M H 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 152

134 Treadwell, Jeremy M J VASA 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 152

135 Eelnume, Mark M H 0 0 0 151 0 0 0 151

136 Morckel, Jeff M J 0 0 0 0 151 0 0 151

137 Schimmer, Joe M G 0 0 151 0 0 0 0 151

138 Stauffer, Brian M J CCSH 0 0 0 0 0 151 0 151

139 Donahey, Rex M M1 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 149

140 Kennedy, Ian M H CCSH 0 0 0 0 0 149 0 149

141 Ruffner, Spencer M M1 0 0 0 0 149 0 0 149

142 Sheperd, Todd M H 0 0 149 0 0 0 0 149

143 Steffke, Mike M J CCSH 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 149

144 Olson, Brian M H GRNST 0 0 0 0 0 148 0 148

145 Brousseau, Geoff M D 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 147

146 Guider, Carter M M1 NSR 0 0 0 0 146 0 0 146

147 Baic, Nick M J 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 145

148 Nizio, Frank M M2 NSR 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 145

149 Anderson, Lloyd M M2 CCSH 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 144

150 Hayes, Kevin M M1 0 0 0 0 0 144 0 144

151 Malecki, Joe M J VASA 0 0 0 0 0 144 0 144

152 Harris, John M M1 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 142

153 Ganser, Bill M M2 GRNST 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 141

154 Scharnowski, Ralph M H 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

155 Mcauliffe, Jack M C 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 137
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